## A RESOLUTION PROVIDING NOTICE OF THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS OF THE MARIETTA CITY COUNCIL FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to Title 25 O.S. Section 311, the City of Marietta is required to give notice in writing to the municipal clerk of the schedule showing the date, time, and place of the regularly scheduled meetings of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marietta:

1. Regular meetings of the Marietta City Council will be held at the Marietta Public Works Authority building, located at 303 W. Main Street, Marietta, Love County, Oklahoma, at 6:00 PM on the second Tuesday of every month, more specifically described as:

January 12	April 13	July 13	October 12
February 9	May 11	August 10	November 9
March 9	June 8	September 14	December 14

2. A copy of this Resolution shall be filed with the municipal clerk of the City of Marietta.

**PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL** and **SIGNED BY THE MAYOR** of the City of Marietta this 10<sup>th</sup> day of November 2020.

ATTEST: DOTTIE GWIN, CITY CLERK

CITY OF MARIETTA

KIMBERLY FRAIRE, MAYOR